
STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE INDIANA
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COMMISSION'S INVESTIGATION
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AMERICAN WATER
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NOTICE OF FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Respondent, Indiana-American Water Company, Inc. ("Indiana American"), by counsel,

hereby submits this Notice of Filing of Confidential Information. The following Confidential

Information was filed confidentially via the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission's Electronic

Filing System as of the date of this notice, in accordance with the Docket Entry issued February 6,

2020 granting confidential treatment: Private Letter Ruling from the Internal Revenue Service.

Respondent has provided a copy of the file to the parties that have signed a non-disclosure

agreement.

Respectfully submitted.

J. Close, Attorney No.TS 1^-49
Nicholas K. Kile, Attorney No. )/^03-53
Lauren M. Box, Attorney No. 32521-49
Barnes & Thornburg llp

11 South Meridian Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Close Telephone: (317) 231-7785
Kile Telephone: (317) 231 -7768
Box Telephone: (317) 231 -7289
Facsimile: (317) 231-7433
Email: hillarv.close@.btlaw.com
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nicholas.kile@btlaw.com

lauren.box@btlaw.com

Attomeys for Respondent
Indiana-American Water Company, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served

upon the following via electronic mail this 6th day of February, 2020 to:

OUCC:

William Fine

Abby R. Gray
Randall C. Helmen

Daniel LeVay
Tiffany Murray
Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor
115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500S
Indianapolis, IN 46204
wfine@oucc.in.gov
agray@oucc.in.gov
rhelmen@oucc.in.gov
dlevay@oucc.in.gov
timurray@oucc.in.gov
infomgt@oucc.in.gov

SCHERERVILLE & US STEEL:

Nikki G. Shoultz

Kristina Kern Wheeler

J. Christopher Janak
Jeffery A. Earl
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP
111 Monument Circle, #2700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
nshoultz@boselaw.com
kwheeler@boselaw.com
cjanak@boselaw.com
jearl@boselaw.com

INDUSTRIAL GROUP:

Todd A. Richardson

Joseph P. Rompala
Aaron A. Schmoll

Lewis & Kappes, P.C.
One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, IN 46282
TRichardson@lewis-kappes.com
JRompala@lewis-kappes.com
ASchmoll@lewis-kappes.com
Courtesy copy to:
ATyler@lewis-kappes.com
ET ennant@lewis-kappes .com

CROWN POINT:

Robert M. Glennon

3697 N. County Road 500 E.
Danville, Indiana 46122
robertglennonlaw@gmail.com

Courtesy Copy to:
Jennifer Washbum

Citizens Action Coalition

1915 West IS'*^ Street, Suite C
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
jwashbum@citact.org

auren M. Box
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